
J Subject:- Transfers and Postings.

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of Government
following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S.

No.

1.

2

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10

of postings forthwith.

No. RCD-89/

Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J) % Fax: 0191-2565105(J)

019MH: @ E-mail: dirlr=
GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Website:

Directorate of State Motor Garages Department
Bemina Bypass Srinugar / New Plot Jammu

ORDER
D A T E D:-
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Designation

39 1 Lakhvinder Kumar Head Assistant

Rakesh Kumar46

895

Head Assistant

I/C Head
AssistantJavaid Iqbal Dar

Shabana Qayoom Senior Assistant57

772

857

Senior AssistantRani Devi

Kamal Ji Raina Senior Assistant

Anush Prasher969 Senior Assistant

1078

1079

1077

Gagan Deep Kour Junior Assistant

Rayasat Iqbal Junior Assistant

Zishan Choudhary Junior Assistant

The above said officials shall be deemed to have been relieved from their present place

B'\ \S –lb /DSMG
Copy to the:-

Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department Kashmir/Jammu for inform%

Accounts Officer, State Motor Garages Department J&K Jammu for informatKn
Incharge Website, SMG Department J&K Srinagar for information.
Concerned for information and compliance.
O.B. File.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Go\A - DSMG of 2023

S\ : 10 : 2023.

Present Place of Posting

Store Keeper
SMG Jammu

Receipt & Dispatch SMG
Jammu

Look after the affairs of POS.
Pricing & Job Card Section

SMG Jammu

Uniform Section SMG
Jammu

Purchase of Vehicles SMG
Jammu

General Record Keeper &
Litigation Section SMG

Jammu

Cashier, Stationery & Dead
Stock Section
SMG Jammb

Establishment Section
SMG Jammu

Purchase of Spares
SMG Jammu

Pricing Section SMG Jammu

R\Dated:-

thework,

New Place of Posting

He shall look after the
affairs of POS Section

SMG Jammu
Job Card Section SMG

Jammu

Cashier
SMG Jammu

Stationery, Uniform &
Dead Stock Section

SMG Jammu

Receipt & Dispatch
SMG Jammu

Pricing & Litigation
Section SMG Jammu

Establishment Section
SMG Jammu

General Record Keeper

Store Keeper
SMG Jammu

Purchase of Spares
SMG Jammu

Sd/.

(Malik Tahir (;ani)
Director,

State Motor Garages Department,
J&K, Srinagar.

: 10:2023.
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