Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J) 0194-2493309 (S) Website: jksmg.gov.in



Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S) E-mail: <u>dirsmg@gmail.com</u>

## **GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**

**Directorate of State Motor Garages Department** 

Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

Subject:- Transfers and Postings.

O R D E R No:- $\begin{pmatrix} 0 \\ 4 \end{pmatrix}$  - DSMG of 2023. D A T E D:- $3 \end{pmatrix}$  : 10 : 2023.

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of Government work, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S. No.	Code No	Name of the Official	Designation	Present Place of Posting	New Place of Posting
1.	39	Lakhvinder Kumar	Head Assistant	Store Keeper SMG Jammu	He shall look after the affairs of POS Section SMG Jammu
2.	46	Rakesh Kumar	Head Assistant	Receipt & Dispatch SMG Jammu	Job Card Section SMG Jammu
3.	895	Javaid Iqbal Dar	I/C Head Assistant	Look after the affairs of POS, Pricing & Job Card Section SMG Jammu	Cashier SMG Jammu
4.	57	Shabana Qayoom	Senior Assistant	Uniform Section SMG Jammu	Stationery, Uniform & Dead Stock Section SMG Jammu
5.	772	Rani Devi	Senior Assistant	Purchase of Vehicles SMG Jammu	Receipt & Dispatch SMG Jammu
6.	857	Kamal Ji Raina	Senior Assistant	General Record Keeper & Litigation Section SMG Jammu	Pricing & Litigation Section SMG Jammu
7.	969	Anush Prasher	Senior Assistant	Cashier, Stationery & Dead Stock Section SMG Jammu	Establishment Section SMG Jammu
8.	1078	Gagan Deep Kour	Junior Assistant	Establishment Section SMG Jammu	General Record Keeper
9.	1079	Rayasat Iqbal	Junior Assistant	Purchase of Spares SMG Jammu	Store Keeper SMG Jammu
10.	1077	Zishan Choudhary	Junior Assistant	Pricing Section SMG Jammu	Purchase of Spares SMG Jammu

The above said officials shall be deemed to have been relieved from their present place of postings forthwith.

Sd/-(Malik Tahir Gani) Director, State Motor Garages Department, J&K, Srinagar. Dated:- 3 :10:2023.

.10

(M. A. Khan)

inistrative Officer

No. RCD-89/ 3915-20 Copy to the:-

- 1. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department Kashmir/Jammu for information.
- 2. Accounts Officer, State Motor Garages Department J&K Jammu for information.
- 3. Incharge Website, SMG Department J&K Srinagar for information.

/DSMG

- 4. Concerned for information and compliance.
- 5. O.B. File.